Place

10

11

12

13

14

No.
100
101
260
261
262
263
102
103
264
265
526
527
98
99
388
389
528
529
609
610
390
391
530
531
611
612
613
614

Name
O'Connor, Josh
O'Donovan, Dion
Phillips, Richard
Forde, John
Idah, Adam
Wright, Tereke
Cummins, Jonathan
Mc Evoy, Daragh
Okoye, Chibikem
Akinwole, Latorf
O'Brien, Aubrey
Rowe, Qisin
Rochford, Daire C
Kehoe, John
Bradley, QOisin
Frain, Ronan
Lee, Brendan
Coleman, Michael
Deevy, Eoin
Soroka, Aleksey
Mc Fadden, Michael
Shane, Boyle
Joyce, Sean
Cummins, Padraig
Graham, Carl
Conroy, Jordan
Skelly, Adam
Germon, Ethan

Athletic Association of Ireland

Juvenile Team Competition

26th June
Templemore

Boys U10 60m

Club
Menapians A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Athenry A.C. 'A’
Athenry A.C.'A’
Bree A.C.
Bree A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Rosses A.C.
Rosses A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Time
00:09.26
00:09.98
00:09.35
00:10.06
00:09.56
00:10.01
00:09.46
00:10.15
00:09.46
00:10.18
00:09.75
00:09.97
00:10.32
00:09.41
00:09.92
00:09.99
00:09.75
00:10.23
00:09.99
00:10.09
00:09.68
00:10.58
00:09.79
00:10.54
00:10.50
00:11.50
00:10.68
00:11.49

Total
00:19.24

00:19.41

00:19.57

00:19.61

00:19.64

00:19.72

00:19.73

00:19.91

00:19.98

00:20.08

00:20.26

00:20.33

00:22.00

00:22.17




Place
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No.
15
16

182

183

335

336

180

181

333

334

178

179

446

447
17
18

337

338

448

449

450

451

586

587

584

585

Name
O'Toole, Siabh
Hayden, Chloe
Coffey, Kaitlyn
Mc Carthy, Chloe
Hill, Danielle
Corcoran, Aine
Cassidy, Aisling
Healy thow, Ayesha
Kiernan, Grace
Kelly, C
Egboko, Fiona
Kiely, Zoe
Joyce, Niamh
Berminham, Aoife
Coughlan, Orla
Coughlan, Evelyn
Willoughby, Aoife
Bonner, Saoirse
Keane, Orla
Mc Carthy, Emily
Laton, Tino
Gilhooly, Sarah
O'Leary, Emma
Barry, Katie
Robinson, Sarah
Byrne, Anne-Marie

Athletic Association of Ireland

Juvenile Team Competition

26th June
Templemore

Girls U10 60m

Club
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Courcies A.C.
Courcies A.C.
Shercock A.C. 'A'
Shercock A.C. 'A'
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Northwest Kildare A.C.
Northwest Kildare A.C.

Rosses A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Lough Ree A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Time
00:09.55
00:09.92
00:10.19
00:09.57
00:09.93
00:09.90
00:10.05
00:09.96
00:09.81
00:10.27
00:09.70
00:10.46
00:10.17
00:10.11
00:10.16
00:10.16
00:10.02
00:10.51
00:09.77
00:10.99
00:10.14
00:10.69
00:10.45
00:10.50
00:11.13
00:10.33

Total
00:19.47

00:19.76

00:19.83

00:20.01

00:20.08

00:20.16

00:20.28

00:20.32

00:20.53

00:20.76

00:20.83

00:20.95

00:21.46



Place

No.
21
22

179

184
25
26

187

188
23
24

452

453

454

455

456

457

588

589

185

186

Name
Mabher, Ciara
Millet, Ruby
Kiely, Zoe
Casey, Aoife
O'Cuill, Aoife
Mulhall, Ailish
Stack, Ella
Murphy, Fionnuala
Cuskelly, Amy
Donegan, Danielle
Mills, Bridget
O'Hora, Ellen
Mc Cann, Niamh
O'Neill, Grainne
Mc Nally, Abigail
Tracey, Clare
Barlow, Juno
Barlow, Louise
Mc Intyre, Clodagh
Speight, Toni

Athletic Association of Ireland

Juvenile Team Competition

26th June
Templemore

Girls U10 500m

Club
St. Abbans A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Time
01:41.00
01:49.69
01:45.34
01:50.01
01:42.24
01:54.14
01:50.88
01:45.53
01:48.19
01:48.57
01:44.45
01:57.07
01:56.03
02:00.97
01:59.37
02:05.88
00:00.00
02:02.93
01:44.01
00:00.00

Total
03:30.69

03:35.35

03:36.38

03:36.41

03:36.76

03:41.52

03:57.00

04:05.25

02:02.93

01:44.01



Place

No.
528
532
266
267
106
107
102
103
268
500
269
270
527
535
533
534
394
399
389

Name
Lee, Brendan
Tracy, Dean
Buckley, Peter
Coady, Mathew
Dunne, James
Todd, Brian

Cummins, Jonathan

Mc Evoy, Daragh
Leahy, Aaron
O'Brien, Declan
O'Riordan, Cian
Ronayne, Sean
Rowe, Qisin
Mangan, Fabian
Moran, David
Keating, Steven

Mc Kenna, Andrew

Doherty, Emmet
Frain, Ronan

Boys U10 500m

26th June
Templemore

Club
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Midleton A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Athenry A.C. 'A’
Athenry A.C.'A’
Westport A.C.
Westport A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition

Time
01:39.79
01:42.02
01:40.69
01:41.84
01:38.37
01:47.90
01:37.69
01:49.17
01:40.85
01:50.19
01:43.86
01:47.79
01:50.78
01:50.93
01:51.64
01:51.36
01:45.26
00:00.00
01:39.56

Total
03:21.81

03:22.53

03:26.27

03:26.86

03:31.04

03:31.65

03:41.71

03:43.00

01:45.26
01:39.56



Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June
Templemore

Girls U10 Ball Throw

Place No. Name Club Time Total
1 28 Quinn, Katelyn Glenmore A.C. 17.55 51.33
1 27 Rice, Niamh Glenmore A.C. 33.78
2 195 Mabher, Caoillfhionn Nenagh Olympic A.C. 19.29 46.44
2 194 Finnerty, Hannah Nenagh Olympic A.C. 27.15
3 192 Bermingham, Merissa Limerick A.C. 24.48 44.08
3 193 Mc Kenzie, Abby Limerick A.C. 19.60
4 30 Gavin Dunphy, Acibhinn  Newbridge A.C. 15.32 38.36
4 29 O'Neill, Nicki Newbridge A.C. 23.04
5 461 Brown, Rachel Westport A.C. 17.93 35.46
5 460 Lavelle, Aoife Westport A.C. 17.53
6 592 Ferry, Laura Crusaders A.C. 18.11 35.33
6 593 Mc Loughlin, Aoife Crusaders A.C. 17.22
7 584 Robinson, Sarah Lucan Harriers A.C. 16.98 32.44
7 585 Byrne, Anne-Marie Lucan Harriers A.C. 15.46
8 464 Tracey, Niamh Craughwell A.C. 14.63 31.98
8 463 Ryan, Fiona Craughwell A.C. 17.35
9 454 Mc Cann, Niamh Swinford A.C. 14.93 31.10
9 462 O'Neill, Aoife Swinford A.C. 16.17



Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June
Templemore

Boys U10 Ball Throw

Place No. Name Club Dist. Total
1 277 Mc Evoy, Joseph Nenagh Olympic A.C. 29.43 56.39
273 Spain, Matthew Nenagh Olympic A.C. 26.96
2 109 Ryan, Cian Cushinstown A.C. 28.53 54.57
108 Mc Cabe, Dominic Cushinstown A.C. 26.04
3 276 O'Dwyer, Conor Tipperary Town A.C. 21.88 53.88
275 O'Sullivan, John Tipperary Town A.C. 32.00
4 405 Divel, Niall Letterkenny A.C. 25.24 52.49
404 Harkin, Caine Letterkenny A.C. 27.25
5 615 Brown, Ben Crusaders A.C. 18.23 51.69
610 Soroka, Aleksey Crusaders A.C. 33.46
6 539 Moran, Dean Craughwell A.C. 25.50 48.54
540 Bryan, Cathal Craughwell A.C. 23.04
7 278 Quilter, Sean Tralee Harriers A.C. 22.18 48.25
279 Morgan, Cian Tralee Harriers A.C. 26.07
8 542 O'Malley, Michael Ballina A.C. 19.87 46.94
541 Brennan, John Ballina A.C. 27.07
9 112 Sands, Ronan Dunleer A.C. 26.61 45.75
113 Byrne, Mark Dunleer A.C. 19.14
10 611 Graham, Carl Tallaght A.C. 22.06 41.08
612 Conroy, Jordan Tallaght A.C. 19.02
11 543 Mullen, Christian Athenry A.C. 12.00 29.30
532 Tracy, Dean Athenry A.C. 17.30



Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June
Templemore

Boys U10 Long Jump

Place No Name Club Dist. Total

1 263 Wright, Tereke Leevale A.C. 3.79 7.82
262 Idah, Adam Leevale A.C. 4.03

2 272 Burke, Shane Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C. 3.46 7.46
271 Ryan, Jack Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C. 4.00

3 274 Hayes, Sean Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3.68 7.25
273 Spain, Matthew Nenagh Olympic A.C. 3.57

4 100 O'Connor, Josh Menapians A.C. 3.90 7.13
101 O'Donovan, Dion Menapians A.C. 3.23

5 529 Coleman, Michael Athenry A.C. 3.24 6.90
526 O'Brien, Aubrey Athenry A.C. 3.66

6 609 Deevy, Eoin Crusaders A.C. 3.59 6.88
615 Brown, Ben Crusaders A.C. 3.29

7 115 Joyce, Mark Cushinstown A.C. 3.29 6.51
114 Cahill, Ciaran Cushinstown A.C. 3.22

8 534 Keating, Steven Westport A.C. 3.25 6.26
536 Doherty, Sean Westport A.C. 3.01

9 537 Mc Fadden, Michael Craughwell A.C. 3.21 6.14
538 Mc Donnell, David Craughwell A.C. 2.93

10 613 Skelly, Adam Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 2.79 6.09
616 Smyth, Jordi Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3.30



Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June
Templemore

Girls U10 Long Jump

Place No Name Club Dist. Total
1 15 O'Toole, S St. L.O'Toole 351 6.85
16 Hayden, Chloe St. L.O'Toole 3.34
2 180 Cassidy, Aisling Courcies A.C. 3.36 6.81
181 Healy thow, Ayesha Courcies A.C. 3.45
3 22 Maher, Cara St. Abbans A.C. 3.50 6.78
21 Millerm, Ruby St. Abbans A.C. 3.28
4 336 Corcoran, Aine Shercock A.C. 3.49 6.60
334 Kelly, C Shercock A.C. 3.11
5 191 Coffey, Emma Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C. 3.28 6.59
190 Sheehan, Laura Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C. 3.31
6 17 Coughlan, Orla North West Kildare 3.33 6.46
18 Coughlan, Evelyn North West Kildare 3.13
7 446 Joyce, Niamh Claremorris A.C. 3.16 6.42
447 Bermingham, Aoife Claremorris A.C. 3.26
7 459 Halpin Fahey, Ashling Westport A.C. 3.23 6.42
458 Nugent, Megan Westport A.C. 3.19
9 189 O'Flynn, Saoirse Leevale A.C. 3.00 6.28
183 Mc Carthy, Chloe Leevale A.C. 3.28
10 338 Bonner, Saoirse Rosses A.C. 3.11 6.08
337 Willoughby, Aoife Rosses A.C. 2.97
11 450 Laton, Tino Athenry A.C. 3.06 5.85
451 Gilhooly, Sarah Athenry A.C. 2.79
12 586 O'Leary, Emma Crusaders A.C. 2.85 5.67
587 Barry, Katie Crusaders A.C. 2.82



